506759437 07/11/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6806254

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
MR. JOHN B. SLATE			08/21/2008			
MR. RICHARD J. KOEF	RNER		08/21/2008			
MR. COREY M. MAGE	08/21/2008					
MR. MICHAEL W. BUR	K		08/21/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ					
Name: AVANT MEDICAL CORP.						
Street Address:		MGEN CENTER DRIVE				
City:	THOUS	THOUSAND OAKS				
State/Country:	CALIFC	DRNIA				
Postal Code:	91320					
TRUPERIT NUMBERS	5 IUlai. I					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number				
		Number 16832987				
Property Type Application Number:						
Property Type	DATA	16832987				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	16832987 (312)474-0448 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to provideo	16832987 (312)474-0448 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	16832987 (312)474-0448 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (312) 474-6300				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to provideo	16832987 (312)474-0448 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	(312)474-0448 (312)474-0448 (312) 474-0448 (312) 474-6300 (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	16832987 (312)474-0448 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(312)474-0448 (312)474-0448 (312) 474-0448 (312) 474-6300 (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	16832987 (312)474-0448 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent ta providea	(312)474-0448 (312)474-0448 (312) 474-0448 (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent ta providea	16832987 (312)474-0448 (312)474-0448 (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 32263/50000C				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent ta providea	16832987 (312)474-0448 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 32263/50000C MICHAEL P. FURMANEK				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent ta providea	16832987 (312)474-0448 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsull ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent in (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 32263/50000C MICHAEL P. FURMANEK /Michael P. Furmanek/				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA De sent ta providea	16832987 (312)474-0448 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsull ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent in (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 32263/50000C MICHAEL P. FURMANEK /Michael P. Furmanek/				

source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We, John B. Slate, residing at 3914 Kendall Street, San Diego, California 92109; Richard J. Koerner, residing at 1710 Reed Avenue, #2, San Diego, California 92109; Corey M. Magers, residing at 2053 Village Park Way, #234, Encinitas, California 92024; and Michael W. Burk, residing at 1917 Redwing Street, San Marcos, California 92078; have invented a method and apparatus entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN INJECTION USING A SYRINGE NEEDLE, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed heretofore by us and now identified as File No. 11102.31 of the law firm of Nydegger & Associates, 348 Olive Street, San Diego, California 92103, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 12/178,447 on July 23, 2008.

The Assignee, Avant Medical Corp., a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 10225 Barnes Canyon Road, Suite A113, San Diego, California 92121, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

-1-

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by

their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the

Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said

assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

PATENT REEL: 056813 FRAME: 0471 This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

-B State Johh B. Slate

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)))

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On $\underline{A_{4}}$, and $\underline{A_{7}}$, before me, \underline{b} , \underline{b} , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Alto SBurgo (Seal)



(Signatures continued on Page 4)

Richard J. Koemer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	-): -			
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss. }	te te tiet	X ::	
On <u>Avavstai, 2008</u> Public, personally appeared	, before me,	DOMD Richard S	, DWNS <u>-K-1946</u> ritel -	مراجع المراجع ا مراجع المراجع ال
Public, personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to I	$\frac{\kappa_1 \omega \omega_2 \cdots \omega_n \omega_n \cdots \omega_n}{\kappa_1 \omega \omega_n \omega_n \omega_n \omega_n \omega_n \omega_n \omega_n \omega_n \omega_n \omega$	<u>XX/M</u>	who proved	to me on the
within instrument and acknowle				
his/her/their authorized capacity instrument the person(s), or the e				
the instrument.				

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

🗠 (Seal) ahaa S

Offite D. Svilles Committion # 1705#55 Notary Public - California Son Olago County McCana Mathematica 2012

(Signatures continued on Page 5)

Corey M./Magers

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

 $\gamma = 0$

) ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On <u>Avgust 21,200</u>, before me, <u>Differd</u>, <u>Six n5</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Cor 9, minequest</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Joba Sours____ (Seal)

(Signatures continued on Page 6)



Michael W. Burk

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On $\underline{Augstal, 2008}$, before me, $\underline{burg}b.\underline{Burg}$, Notary Public, personally appeared \underline{m} , $\underline{Augl}b.\underline{bvrg}$, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lebre ABurns (Seal)



/ddb Docket: 11102.31

C. Baurie-

Andrew C. Barnes

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>May 2008</u>, before me, <u>Debre D</u>. <u>Burn D</u>. <u>Burn D</u>. Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Andrew C</u>. <u>Burnes</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

lature (Seal)

Commission # 1704946 Commission # 1704946 Notary Public - California San Diago Coursy Notary Public - California

/ddb Docket: 11102.30